COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF Ci

This Certificate is hereby granted to MON-VALE NON ACUTE CARE SERVICES, INC.

To operate THE RESIDENCE AT HILLFOP -

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENGY

{COMPLETE ADDRESS OF

ADDRESS CF.SATELLITE SITE A i DRESé OF SATELLITE SITE

AODRESE OF SATELLITE SITE ey ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE 1

ADDRESS QF SATELLITE SITE ; #1:ANORESS OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care }i(')m:e

(MAXIMLIM CAPACITY}

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Persori’é Care I-Iomes

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATION:

and shall remain in effect from _October:14,

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance WJth appllcab!

No: 474880

bt E AR fezim

1SSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate Is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING 0CT 15 2010 PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Daniel F. Simmons, Secretary/Treasurer
Mon-Vale Non-Acute Care Services, Inc.
1663 Country Club Road

Monongahela, Pennsylvania 15063

RE: The Residence at Hilltop
210 Route 837
Monongahela, Pennsylvania 15063

Dear Mr. Simmons:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
August 17, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (reiating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Viclation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




WIS ALy A EC L 2D YT Y

AP am Rece.ved

-

. H D o f; o .J‘,"[-“ -:’

AN

Emtgicies S a0

P ’ el
P on 2f23 )0

Dices 7 o4 csnerny | YET L VIOLATION REPORT
OF s dotatrrow 2 £Fi PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10f 15
2ot D, .
2o DI - PP REISPONLE = OFFiClay PESPoasE -
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE MUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
817110 D. McConnell, D. Hoover
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan P
P plan) g / 14 / /g
OPAGAAL DITE Qim0
‘ S1GNA REOF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
7 e _ CORRECTION\ %,_'
[ e I B A |
%/ﬁ,%/ :');:...ﬂ f”f; He LU f\\ .Q‘\QM)J\L /}//(’\
1 | 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan o VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recu r) BY DPW
17 Resident medication {o P wreses sl prEat TET ' YT ikl
Resident records shall be administration records were left g/ 4 5/// ID W JvSEsyes ‘~*‘I & /f; . ;’f; ezl [ ?f// ’,?//(J
confidential, and, exceptin | on top of the medication carts in P f Ehtnlob TS  fyars ,f/J z
emergencies, may not be the dining room, unsupervised Coﬁ/u‘ o _’__ Vol o e R
accessible to anyone other | and accessible to unauthorized My it : JZJ o 0 T et Er A
than the resident, the persons. on ’, ~ - “;’/,_ o e DL RO
resident’s designated /ﬂr Djj ;ﬂ’ s car A TR
person if any, staff persons eyt S e T s e HE Y
for the purpose of providing I T / Sl /,T,, ’a et e
services to the resident, /ﬁf‘ o - e PU SRS
agents of the Department e e i a i ps
and the long-term care 77'}7;’ fD/ & rf;’ ,{: ;’/, 9 ,Jr s
ombudsman without the TR S N e SEnk v
B . . /1/ 0 S TED 7
written consent of the Comt, o Al R
resident, an individual 00 ?’ - Tt ;V’ £ e
holding the resident's power 28 ot o (T2 £ =
of attomey for health care or |. SEP p EVATATT ﬁ:l
health care proxy or a . . S'Hl
Adult Residential LICER




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
8M17/10 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
muitiple representatives produce the plan)

SlGNATURE/OF LEG/NTIW REPRESENTATIVE | DATE | | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
© 4 :y1{ CORRECTION
//// 0 Oof - |

.
et

l""‘? '
T

(1 z ‘ 3 4 5
REGULAT/ ON VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. : CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan fo correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
resident’s designated T S

person, or if a court orders
disclosure.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HO

ES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 15

I_NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

474880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

81710

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
muitiple representatives produce the plan)

Criminal history checks and
hiring policies shall be in
accordance with the Older
Adult Protective Services
Act (OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§

visiting care staff from the hom
health/hospice service agency.

e
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF 1 DATE
Ll Al | I B ‘f\ et {,f(*f'_?/ig
: =/ 7 \ [/
1 /7 2 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY.DPW
51, 52 The home did not have criminal Qfialin (OFFICi4n STAvE Piiiad Y \\ﬂij I% .) *7} 0
51 background checks on file for the ! CARL A T DA B g

A R T TSR e

10225.101-10225.5102) and s cttpes e AL e
6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 e it J b Ao
(protective services for older j}fj/:}= B

adults). ,Jﬂh 'Ld )/j.{f).‘.".:;J:“. o T !JO/:—U' L,:,—p(:'-' :*/,1

52 ey en T g et 7S HAE ST

Hiring, retention and . g e SLAEEL s

utilization of staff persons e D R PN - U

shall be in accordance with /o j/ e i AR PO TR

the Older Adult Protective ;:} ;{q oy THE R SRR =T S
Services Act (35 P.S. §§ S s AR &

10225.101—10225.5102) 7o Prov e & T
and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 CONVTIVAED 0) Tored A X7 | Frs 7




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

474880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

8M7M10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

multiple representatives produce the ptan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

1

SIGNATURE,OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Q0 9 4 4L ICORRECTION : ‘
 fn, B LT Y 2 i
Juatite 7/,_.,A7/ J NS I
1 ( 2 7 3 4 _ s
REGULATIO VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as wellas a planto | VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) ? BY DPW
(protective services for older / / o 7’,7,, < F‘“;a St AT Sy L ] BE
adults) and other applicable g /G’{ / Q7o 50 AN A YT
reguiations. ‘3&{ T T, @ T 0 0 A [

S fXH+ 5 /”7




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 4743880
INSPECTION DATE(S) {(include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
3M7M10 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNA}E OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
S o4 71 CORRECTION ]
w A SEr 24 20 YOS 0l 7 e
s =& A
K] ( 27 3 4 5
REGULATION . VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well 25 a plan to VERIFIED
QOMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
63a According to the home's census, - T R T e e o ,op / <l o,
At least one staff person for | the home is required to have 2 7-’ / C7 D TPt s ie o, TS N
every 50 residents whois | staff persons on duty at all imes C T e T e \f\, \f,é) 4J7//0
trained in first aid and who are trained in First Aid and 5 Direr o o Tl
certified in obstructed CPR. For the dates 8/2/10- ~ Yo g ST s
airway techniques and 8/5/10 and 8/8/10-8/12/10 there Pl et e Weewre o Aoy
cardiopulmonary were not 2 staff persons on duty b L AT T oA /;" e AL
resuscitation shall be for the 10:30pm-6:30am shift e R
present in the home at all trained in First Aid and CPR. Cpam @ s N i s
times. e i T e
Tﬂu‘—' e L ey L T I
Of//.:/ e L L /"/I’Jf'/d g
ﬁ/u‘\“).g\*_‘.w';,-’cpﬂ /Fr/.él”:-
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monon ahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
8/117/10 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 Aé%fj;Z;// ‘ | | CORRECTION , i
e S o mly ANES o )7
P ,/ / ' T e PN St R il -] \L/ 7 / f/'s‘
1 < { 2/ 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
100a A steep drop-off located at the i Vo e L ) aars S Ry “y\f | ? ‘7/
The exterior of the building | east side of the building is not 9}/9’,”@ A Z 59 B p/‘fg o o e \"{,;7/_,(!;":_
and the building grounds or | fully fenced posing a possible fall ) Cy ot 178X e i b i 0 il e & ff«‘f
yard shall be in good repair | hazard to residents. e N PN a4
and free of hazards. : ATTRE LAST & P L
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 15
"NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongaheia, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the mspectnon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
81710 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multipie representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
S ~.. | CORRECTION .
VLAY & A 2 NS 070
/ v \\ 14 [u |
1 T/ 2 7 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
_ WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
GOMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
123¢c The evacuation diagrams did not a = Sl T g T L NG
For a home serving 9 or indicate the location of the pull Cf/ = /—-/ o T E Vﬁ T - o ,/; SO /Z\r ; Oj
more residents, an stations. LE f " / I
emergency evacuation o Tl £, /A, s .
diagram of each fioor . T ' R
showing corridors, line of Sy T THES & Drsdz s
travel to exit doors and W Bt s e S D
location of the fire VAL S Al e (T NP E P
extinguishers and pull I S R B S

signals shall be posted in a L '7 ; L e
conspicuous and public o B , o
place on each floor. 7//%_{ S A A /:f 7 '/ Lot
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TION REPORT
ES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

474880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
8M7Mg

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

muitiple representatives produce the plan)

t SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE ")DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ' DATE
oo s 909 CORRECTION . L | ;
Wﬁ>ém Sg 2L gl VS izl
— T~ A
1 T{ 2 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
125b Twa gallons of gas was stared in AL A T ) e e DT
Combustible materials shall | the unlocked maintenance 8/ 1%7/9 SE L BERSs WERE ik J‘//.c gr
be inaccessible to residents. | storage shed located near the ) e

resident walking path.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
817110 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIG TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
“ o oo Ji ¢ e/
%ﬂzg‘fﬁ’ ;/ ~ i A :‘s’i@lﬂuﬁ r\/\f\ifé( [ 7//fl
Ny Y A
1 A/’ 2 / 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
GQOMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
132d The established fire safe doors c- foo 5 f'/ﬂ/ g 7Y ,(//f—//ﬂ & ST
Residents shall be able to on the east and west wings were o5 / 167 Au iz TTAE L&/ ras, e plme e o
evacuate the entire building | rendered inoperable due to being f.U AT S e
. . . . LA rie P oot wr 0 Oy nd 7
to a public thoroughfare, or | tied open with nylon tie tabs. ST h e )  gen
to a fire-safe area {< < ; b e .'""f"ﬂ' oo Covcermwirg |
designated in writing within TIE A Vu/--q' # N,:;..; o / Capy
the past year by a fire safety /{ [ A A ""’/“ :
expert within the period of oot ,/;V T AR ,i\, I
time specified in writing AT A T ES L, L T
within the past year by & fire e /4 wy o g LY l o
safety expert. cay T f T R E& or b
AV CTT s LIS Ay D i e DT

e, A y [ S 20
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PERSONAL CARE HO

VIOLATION REPORT

ES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pag

e 10 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

474880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

8M7110

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

multiple representatives produce the plan)

= SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SiGNATUR)E OF LﬂREPRESENTATWE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
d i e o 5l | CORRECTICN .
74@/%2 o EP 24 20 WAVt j0f7/s
A 7 N AR
4 z 4 s =
REG TION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
GJOMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
141a-1 Resident #1, admitted 4/30/10,

A resident shall have a
medical evaluation by a
physician, physician's
assistant or certified

registered nurse practitioner

documented on a form
specified by the

Depariment, within 60 days
prior to admission or within

30 days after admission.

and resident #2, admitted

5/20/10, did not have medical

evaluations.
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VIO

LATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
8M7/10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVI

multiple representatives produce the plan)

= SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CEE 5 4 705(] CORRECTION P
/7//4,«({74»{ rf sEF 2 & 20N . 181 7/10
7 T
1 M/ 3 4 A 5 1
REGULATION VIOLATION E BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. iORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
OMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
141b-1 Resident #3 did not have an J T A/ BPPIRT & o2 o
A resident shall have a annual medical evaluation i / Z f P . -
medical evaluation at least | completed. The most recent / Gogiolif bt R T o
annually. medical evaluation completed ! THw s e LR / Ak
was on 8/5/08. ,47@ Dp o™ Do A Tlatdloe SoG20 0 P
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HO

ES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

474880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)
8M7/M10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, . Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

multiple representatives produce the plan)

 SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATU?F LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF % DATE
Ny S AR B | CORRECTION ‘ _
'//-MA—YW i i I 4 /\[\/\f/’_ ™ ‘/@j 7//‘/}
- 7 7 ' A= 7
1 K 2 7 4 I's ]
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE 3
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE :
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY OPW
181¢ Resident #3 self-administers o Tite Sureont Tr e/ Covsrar G, o
A resident who desires to medications but does not have a Q / 7 / /e - o e Sieng hove boon talan i
. - : - 0 Yoo PTeess . FMAT TR
self-administer his medical evaluation completed, / i - :
medications shall be indicating the ability to seif- METrr gl GG L we T 700 5 A
assessed by a physician, administer medications. (35572 Et 1> 6.0 TiME

physician's assistant or
certified registered nurse
practitioner regarding the
ability to self-administer and
the need for medication
reminders.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HO

ES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 15

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The residence at Hilitop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063

| 474880

CURRENT LICENSE MURMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
§/17M10

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
multiple representatives produce the plan)

= SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

w OF LEj\}ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
I I T PR ‘
| SEP S dU ’Y\/\fq N
= N AR
1 27 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CDORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
CGOMPLETED assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
2243 Resident #4, admitted 1/26/10, TiE AAR L ETIA S Tl ST S
A determination shall be did not have a preadmission ﬁ/ Z! /f e ﬂm O e FT A Y
made within 30 days prior to | screening completed. e T4 C 1 B oo
admission and documented _ i
" WAL,L_LL_.w: Al
on the Department’s

preadmission screening
form that the needs of the
resident can be met by the
services provided by the
home.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 14 of 15
MNAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
8/17/10 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIWOF LEGA TITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
; B R T 1 CORRECTION X ]
%%?ZMM oy 43 LYl NN a7l
g - // F 7 / v \L, (7 2 17 r?r;r 1
1 ’A/ z 3 4 ®
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (inciude a step-by.step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
- | WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPWY
225a The following residents did not . TH7E SAPPRT Pr Ard Cim 2 ini |
A resident shall have a have assessments completed: (j / 27 / PO parp i Drefrrom o At
written initial assessment ' LA g e s TTRE T/ E DAY
that is documented on the o Resident #1 — admitted AL L e A : )
Department's assessment 4/30/10 ASS FTom SATE Wit 2 &
form within 15 days of = Resident #2 — admitted fo o Op T iED D Trow £, TIHE
admission. The 5/20/M0 -
administrator or designes, o Resident #4 — admitted ADOMIET i ar AT AT L 27T
‘or a human service agency 1126110 ) Wit Aesos wswe & 719E
may complete the initial o Resident #5 — admitted - _ '
assessment. 7/27/10 /5TRAY ASSELS m AT S e
B & (O P TS0 0 T £ y




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 15 of 15
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The residence at Hilltop 210 Route 837; Monongahela, PA 15063 474880
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
81710 D. McConnell, D. Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
muitiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- : .} | CORRECTION |
szam//f P iy Sl o5 LUt NN 11770
- .// / T 7
1 - |2 3 4 5 ;
REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
GOMPLETED assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
227a The residents #1, #2 and #4 did / / T2 T PO T A A
A resident requiring not have suppart plans T/2i )0 oo - s -
i L‘:’;’«* P B & EJ £, i o ) i
personal care services shall | completed. : _ ) L obmnkanie,
have a written support plan D e T e
developed and implemented s Sy plocr Foa Coan - Qate
within 30 days of admission - .- v g o
to the home. The support ‘U:)”’L’ 2w E DUIBET Dot L
plan shall be documented e SLE e e T e 2 Tix Supesnd”
on the Department’s support Ot a5 A L™ 510 s
plan form. ‘ S
: PO 185,00 Crtal i 8T A s
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